506181732 07/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6228470

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		1	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		N	ame			Execution Da	te
DSM IP ASSETS B.V.						06/18/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: TRUTZSCHLER GMBH & CO. KG							
Street Address:			SSE 82-92				
			ADBACH				
City:							-+
State/Country:	GERM						\square
Postal Code:	41199						
Property Typ)e		Number				
Property Typ	be la	10690	Number]		
Property Typ Patent Number:	De	106897					
		106897]		
Patent Number:		106897]		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	E DATA I be sent to	o the e-	778 mail address first; if i				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	o the e- d; if tha	778 mail address first; if t it is unsuccessful, it v	vill be ser	nt via US	Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	o the e- d; if tha docket	778 mail address first; if i	<i>will be ser</i> ı, robert.kiı	nt via US	Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	o the e- d; if tha docket ariella. ROBEI	778 mail address first; if a t is unsuccessful, it v ing@fisherbroyles.com chukran@fisherbroyles RT KINBERG	<i>will be ser</i> ı, robert.kiı	nt via US	Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	<i>o the e- d; if tha</i> docket ariella. ROBEI FISHE	778 mail address first; if a tr is unsuccessful, it v ing@fisherbroyles.com chukran@fisherbroyles RT KINBERG RBROYLES, LLP	<i>will be ser</i> n, robert.kii s.com	nt via US nberg@fi	Mail. sherbroyles.com,	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	o the e- d; if tha docket ariella. ROBEI FISHE 945 EA	778 mail address first; if a at is unsuccessful, it v ing@fisherbroyles.com chukran@fisherbroyles RT KINBERG RBROYLES, LLP AST PACES FERRY R0	<i>will be ser</i> n, robert.kii s.com	nt via US nberg@fi	Mail. sherbroyles.com,	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	o the e- d; if tha docket ariella. ROBEI FISHE 945 EA	778 mail address first; if a tr is unsuccessful, it v ing@fisherbroyles.com chukran@fisherbroyles RT KINBERG RBROYLES, LLP	<i>will be ser</i> n, robert.kii s.com	nt via US nberg@fi	Mail. sherbroyles.com,	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	o the e- d; if tha docket ariella. ROBEI FISHE 945 EA ATLAN	778 mail address first; if a at is unsuccessful, it v ing@fisherbroyles.com chukran@fisherbroyles RT KINBERG RBROYLES, LLP AST PACES FERRY R0	<i>will be ser</i> n, robert.kii s.com	nt via US nberg@fi	Mail. sherbroyles.com,	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e- d; if tha docket ariella. ROBEI FISHE 945 EA ATLAN	mail address first; if a tris unsuccessful, it v ing@fisherbroyles.com chukran@fisherbroyles RT KINBERG RBROYLES, LLP AST PACES FERRY RG ITA, GEORGIA 30326	<i>will be ser</i> n, robert.kii s.com	nt via US nberg@fi	Mail. sherbroyles.com,	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e- d; if tha docket ariella. ROBEI FISHE 945 EA ATLAN	<i>mail address first; if the second state of th</i>	<i>will be ser</i> n, robert.kii s.com	nt via US nberg@fi	Mail. sherbroyles.com,	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e- d; if tha docket ariella. ROBEI FISHE 945 EA ATLAN	<i>mail address first; if i</i> <i>int is unsuccessful, it v</i> ing@fisherbroyles.com chukran@fisherbroyles RT KINBERG RBROYLES, LLP AST PACES FERRY RG ITA, GEORGIA 30326 06241.019US1 ROBERT KINBERG	<i>will be ser</i> n, robert.kii s.com	nt via US nberg@fi	Mail. sherbroyles.com,	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e- d; if tha docket ariella. ROBEI FISHE 945 EA ATLAN	778 mail address first; if a int is unsuccessful, it w ing@fisherbroyles.com chukran@fisherbroyles RT KINBERG RBROYLES, LLP AST PACES FERRY RG ITA, GEORGIA 30326 06241.019US1 ROBERT KINBERG Robert Kinberg/	<i>will be ser</i> n, robert.kii s.com	nt via US nberg@fi	Mail. sherbroyles.com,	

Confidential

APPENDIX B Deed of Assignment

The undersigned,

Trützschler GmbH & Co. KG, a private company with limited liability, incorporated in and under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, with its registered address at Duvenstrasse 82-92, 41199 Mönchengladbach, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Trützschler-GmbH")

and

DSM IP Assets B.V., a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands and having its principal place of business at Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE Heerlen, The Netherlands, (hereinafter referred to as "DSM-IP"),

Trützschler-GmbH and DSM-IP, also jointly referred to as the "Parties", being co-owners and co-applicants of PCT/EP2015/002455 and national and regional patent applications and patents deriving therefrom ("Patents"), including

- W016096102 A1
- EP3234236A1
- CN107109716A
- ID201800367A

- IN201747025214A
- KR10199022981
- RU2680319C1 US2017327972

have now agreed in the PATENT TRANSFER AND LICENSE AGREEMENT of March 2020, that DSM-IP transfers and assigns its part in ownership of the Patents to Trützschler-GmbH, and that Trützschler-GmbH accepts such transfer and assignment, on terms and conditions as agreed in the aforementioned PATENT TRANSFER AND LICENSE AGREEMENT to the Parties to this deed as per Effective Date.

In evidence whereof this deed was duly signed by

Trützschler GmbH & Co. KG	DSM IP Assets B.V.
March, 11 ⁴⁶ 2020 Name: Title: Dr. Swycr Date: CEU/CSU	Name: Title: Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture Dieterspecture
Title: Dete: CEO/CSO Name: Dr. Seest Jour Title: Date: CEO/CSO	Name: Title: Date: Gerard van Binskurgen Date: Gerard Van Binskurgen
11	Director IP Assets BV June 18, 2020 08:06 AM EDT

PATENT REEL: 053365 FRAME: 0450

M

RECORDED: 07/31/2020